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NOTICE OF RENOTED MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT — 1 
(3:10-CV-05293-KLS) 
DWT 16583325v1 0092022-000001 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
LAW  OFFICES 

Suite 2200  �  1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3045 

(206) 622-3150  �  Fax: (206) 757-7700  
 

The Honorable Karen Strombom 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 
 

KEN ARONSON, 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
DOG EAT DOG FILES, INC., and 
GOLDFLAT PRODUCTIONS, LLC, 
 
 Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 
No. 3:10-CV-05293-KLS 
 
NOTICE OF RENOTED 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT 
 
RENOTE ON MOTION 
CALENDAR:  March 4, 2011 

TO: Clerk of the Court 

 Please be advised that Defendants Dog Eat Dog Films, Inc. and Goldflat Productions, 

LLC, with Plaintiff’s agreement, renote their Motion for Summary Judgment to Friday, 

March 4, 2011.  

 DATED this 17th day of February, 2011. 
 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
By  s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson  

Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA #7667 
Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA #40023 
Suite 2200 
1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98101-3045 
Telephone:  (206) 757-8069 
Fax:  (206) 757-7069 
Email: brucejohnson@dwt.com 
  noellekvasnosky@dwt.com 

Aronson v. Dog Eat Dog Films, Inc. Doc. 61

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/3:2010cv05293/167337/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/3:2010cv05293/167337/61/
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NOTICE OF RENOTED MOTION FOR 
SUMMARY JUDGMENT — 2 
(3:10-CV-05293-KLS) 
DWT 16583325v1 0092022-000001 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
LAW  OFFICES 

Suite 2200  �  1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3045 

(206) 622-3150  �  Fax: (206) 757-7700  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this date I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of 

the Court using the CM/ECF system.  I caused to be served a copy of the foregoing Notice of 

Renoted Motion for Summary Judgment via email on: 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff:  
Thomas Brian Vertetis 
Bryan D. Doran 
Jason P. Amala 
Pfau Cochran Vertetis Kosnoff PLLC  
911 Pacific Avenue 
Suite 200 
Tacoma, WA  98402 
 

______ U.S. Mail 
______ Hand Delivery 
______ Overnight Mail 
______ Facsimile 
    X      CM/ECF Notification via email 
service to: tom@pcvklaw.com  
                 jason@pcvklaw.com 
                 bryan@pcvklaw.com 

Thomas M. Fitzpatrick 
Philip A. Talmadge 
Talmadge Fitzpatrick  
18010 Southcenter Parkway 
Tukwila, WA  98188 
 
 
 
 

______ U.S. Mail 
______ Hand Delivery 
______ Overnight Mail 
______ Facsimile 
    X      CM/ECF Notification via email 
service to: tom@tal-fitzlaw.com 
                  phil@talmadgelg.com 

 
DATED this 17th day of February, 2011. 
 

s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson  
Bruce E. H. Johnson 


